Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Philip M. Snider	08/08/2000	
Joseph A. Zierolf	09/08/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marathon Oil Company	
Street Address:	539 South Main Street	
City:	Findlay	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45840	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7400263	
Application Number:	12173693	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)980-1808 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3039801807

dvoris@fortisusa.net Email: Law Office of Jack Ebel Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 165 South Union Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 902

Lakewood, COLORADO 80228 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200007 USA C01 & C02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise E. Voris

Total Attachments: 2

500686159

source=200007USAexecAssign#page1.tif

REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0304

PATENT

source=200007USAexecAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0305

Assignment

(Joint Form)

	Whereas, we:				
respectively, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING OPERATIONS AND FOR IMPROVING PRODUCTION OF WELLS (Marathon Oil Company Disclosure No(s):					
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING OPERATIONS AND FOR IMPROVING PRODUCTION OF WELLS (Marathon Oil Company Disclosure No(s). 200007 USA) and executed a United States patent application therefor on (#1) 2000; and (#2) 2000; and (#2) 2000; whereas, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 539 South Main Street, Findlay, Ohio, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider , and (#2) Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) Hourton Supply on Agriculture Supply on Supply o			, Painsilor <u>Tenebon</u>	ne, State v	JI <u>Louisiana</u> ,
(Marathon Oil Company Disclosure No(s). 200007 USA) and executed a United States patent application therefor on (#1) Qugust 8 , 2000; and (#2) Qugust 8 , 2000; whereas, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 539 South Main Street, Findlay, Ohio, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider , and (#2) Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) Acuston Season and Season Andreas Acuston Season Andreas	•				
(Marathon Oil Company Disclosure No(s)	METHOD AND SYS	TEM FOR PERFORM	IING OPERATIONS	S AND FOR	IMPROVING
whereas, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 539 South Main Street, Findlay, Ohio, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1)Philip M. Snider, and (#2)Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1)	PRODUCTION OF WE	ELLS			
Whereas, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 539 South Main Street, Findlay, Ohio, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1)Philip M. Snider, and (#2)Joseph A. Zierolf	(Marathon Oil Company Dis	closure No(s). 200007 US	A) and executed a	United States par	tent application
Street, Findlay, Ohio, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider, and (#2) Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) Jount	therefor on (#1)	<u>gust 8</u> , 2000	; and (#2)	Hember 8	, 2000;
Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider, and (#2) Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) Jountain, on Jountain, on Jountain, 2000; (#2) Jountain, on Jountain, 2000; (#2) Jountain, on Jountain, 2000; (#2) Jountain, and Middle Initial Last Name Middle Initial Last Name Middle Initial Last Name Middle Initial Last Name	Whereas, MARATHO	ON OIL COMPANY, a corpora	ation of Ohio, having a pl	ace of business	at 539 South Main
Now therefore, for Ten United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider , and (#2) Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) Jount Jo	Street, Findlay, Ohio, desire	es to acquire the entire right,	title, and interest in the	said application a	and invention, and
acknowledged, we, (#1) Philip M. Snider , and (#2) Joseph A. Zierolf hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the aforesaid MARATHON OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions contained in said application in the United States and foreign countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) Houston, Jeyas, on Jeyasternber 8, 2000; (#2) Lourna Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name	to any United States and fo	reign patents to be obtained	therefor;		
we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to the said corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that said corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said corporation. Signed and Sealed at (#1) **Louston** Signed and Sealed at (#2) **Louston** Signed and Sealed a	acknowledged, we, (#1)F	Philip M. Snider	, and (#2)	Joseph A. Zier successors and	assigns, the entire
#1) (#2) Sulf Sulf	we request the Commission applications to the said corp for foreign Letters Patent or	ner of Patents to issue any L oration, its successors and as n said invention and we will e ons when called upon to do s	etters Patent granted up ssigns; and we hereby ag execute all papers neces so by the said corporation	oon the invention pree that said corp ssary in connection.	ns set forth in said coration may apply on with the United
irst Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name	Signed and Sealed at	(#2) Louston	, Jeyas, on, on	Sugust Sixtemb	<u> </u>
irst Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name					
irst Name Middle Initial Last Name First Name Middle Initial Last Name	44)	Л	(#2)		
	+1) 	_ //	(# <i>L</i>)		
	The hall	Side	Oosenh	A	Mill
	irst Name Middle I	nitial Last Name Spider	First Name	Middle Initial	Last/Name Zierolf

State of Legas)	
County of Harris	
On this 8th day of August, 2000, before me to me personally known, and known to me to be the person des and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his f	cribed in and who executed the foregoing assignment, ree act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
My commission expires /2-7-00	
State of Juniana Parrish of Junetronny Parrish of Junetronny	
On this At day of Siptember, 2000, before me	e personally came (#1) <u>Joseph A. Zierolf</u>
to me personally known, and known to me to be the person des and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his	Scribed III and who excedice the longering accid-
3	- Long & Burgeron
(SEAL)	Notary Public
000 11 2. (0.	
My commission expires I the Min Kill	

RECORDED: 10/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0307